Experimental and Numerical Analysis on the Stress
Performance of Steel Plate-Concrete Combination Wall
of Assembled Underground Silo
Hao Zhang, Kang Yang, Lei Chen*, Hongkai Wang, Kaiyi Han, Lingling Yuan
College of Civil Engineering, Henan University of Technology, Zhengzhou 450001, China
*Email address: ayk666666@163.com, Telephone number: 15565475771
Abstract. As a new type of storage structure, the prefabricated steel plate-con-
crete underground silo can efficiently utilize underground space, save energy and

circumferen-
tial stress of
concrete of
silo
wall/MPa
Maximum
circumferen-
tial stress of
internal steel
plate of silo
wall/MPa
Maximum
displace-
ment of silo
wall/mm
FSC-C30 30 -12.25 -74.02 -4.77
FSC-C40 40 -12.42 -69.34 -4.47
FSC-C50 50 -12.55 -66.01 -4.26
FSC-C60 60 -12.63 -63.71 -4.11
FSC-J10 10 -12.45 -69.21 -4.50
FSC-J12 12 -12.44 -69.26 -4.49
FSC-J14 14 -12.43 -69.31 -4.48
FSC-J16 16 -12.42 -69.34 -4.47
FSC-I6 6 -13.25 -74.31 -4.77
FSC-I8 8 -12.82 -71.76 -4.61
FSC-I10 10 -12.42 -69.34 -4.47
FSC-I12 12 -12.05 -67.12 -4.34
Note: FSC-C indicates the model that changes the elastic modulus of concrete. FSC-
J indicates the model that changes the external waterproof steel plate thickness.  FSC-
I indicates the model that changes the internal steel plate thickness.
        Experimental and Numerical Analysis on the Stress Performance …     775